FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 7/20/2021

SUBJECT: City to cancel today's Water Safety Expo due to air quality concerns

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

City to cancel today's Water Safety Expo due to air quality concerns

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth has made the decision to cancel today's Water Safety Expo due to air quality concerns. The Expo was being held this week as a part of Water Safety Week.

###